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Public Health Advisory Board 
Member Roster (January 2024) 

-Must maintain 9-15 members to conduct business. 

 

# Appointments Name Organization/ Title e-mail Office/Term/ 
Notes 

Expires Original Last 

1 8/31/24 6/18/18 8/25/21 Peter Boehm, MD Retired Pediatrician pboehm@bendcable.com 
 

 

2 8/31/25 8/10/22  Lindsay Atagi  PacificSource Health Plans,  
Director, Central Oregon CCO 

Lindsay.atagi@pacificsource.com  

3 8/31/25 1/19/22  Sarah Baron COCC, Assistant Professor of 
Public Health 

sbaron@cocc.edu   

4 8/31/25 4/12/17 10/12/22 Sharity Ludwig Detistry.One/MouthWatch, Senior 
Director of Clinical Operations 

sharity@mouthwatch.com   

5 8/31/25 12/19/16 10/12/22 Robert Ross, MD St. Charles Health System rgross@stcharleshealthcare.org Chair 
3/07/22-12/31/24 

6 8/31/25 1/19/22  Colleen Sinsky Central Oregon FUSE, Executive 
Director 

csinsky@centraloregonfuse.org Vice Chair 
3/07/22-12/31/24 

7 8/31/26 4/5/23  Logan Clausen, 
MD 

COPA Bend, Chief Medical 
Officer 

lclausen@copakids.com   

8 8/31/26 4/5/23  Erin Gage 
Fitzpatrick 

La Pine Community Health 
Center, Director of QI 

egagefitzpatrick@lapinehelath.org  

9 8/31/26 4/5/23  Ruth Vernotico   vernotico@gmail.com   

10 8/31/26 8/7/17 8/16/23 Tami Pike Bend La Pine Schools, District 
Health Services Supervisor 

Tami.pike@bend.k12.or.us  

11 12/31/26 01/10/24  Melissa Brewster Mosaic Medical, Director of 
Pharmacy Services 

Melissa.brewster@mosaicmedical.
org  
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